

BID 24-12 TABULATION

2024 Asphalt Rehabilitation Project CWF24-100-03 Bid Date: April 2, 2024					
BASE BID ** ORDER OF BIDS FROM LOWEST TO HIGHEST **				Freeman Paving, LLC Vernon, TX	
Pay Item	Description	Unit	Project Totals	Unit Price	Total
200.1	SITE PREP & MOBILIZATION (NOT TO EXCEED 5%)	LS	1	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00
302-D	TYPE D HOT MIX ASPHALT	TON	2,850	\$145.00	\$413,250.00
305.1	REMOVE & REPLACE CURB & GUTTER	LF	30	\$110.00	\$3,300.00
305.2-VG	REMOVE & REPLACE VALLEY GUTTER	SY	250	\$95.00	\$23,750.00
402-M	BASE REPAIR (MAJOR)	SY	12,750	\$125.00	\$1,593,750.00
402-R	BASE REPAIR (RESIDENTIAL)	SY	400	\$75.00	\$30,000.00
403-M	MILLING	SY	26,000	\$3.00	\$78,000.00
801	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL	LS	1	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00
804-4WD	4" WHITE DASH STRIPING	LF	2,900	\$4.50	\$13,050.00
804-4WS	4" WHITE SOLID STRIPING	LF	1,145	\$6.00	\$6,870.00
804-24WS	24" WHITE SOLID STRIPING (STOP BARS & CROSSWALKS) - 100 MIL THICK	LF	635	\$12.00	\$7,620.00
804-LSA	LEFT TURN ONLY ARROW - PREFAB TYPE C	EA	4	\$3,500.00	\$14,000.00
804-O	'ONLY' PAVEMENT MARKING - PREFAB TYPE C	EA	4	\$3,500.00	\$14,000.00
804-RSA	RIGHT TURN ONLY ARROW - PREFAB TYPE C	EA	2	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00
804-SA	STRAIGHT ONLY ARROW - PREFAB TYPE C	EA	4	\$2,500.00	\$10,000.00
				Total Base Bid	\$2,319,590.00

ADDITIVE / ALTERNATE NO. 1 - HOLLANDALE AVE				Freeman Paving, LLC Vernon, TX	
Pay Item	Description	Unit	Project Totals	Unit Price	Total
302-D-ALT1	TYPE D HOT MIX ASPHALT	TON	1,175	\$145.00	\$170,375.00
305.1-ALT1	REMOVE & REPLACE CURB & GUTTER	LF	255	\$110.00	\$28,050.00
305.2-PR-ALT1	PEDESTRIAN RAMPS	EA	10	\$2,500.00	\$25,000.00
305.2-SW-ALT1	REMOVE & REPLACE 4" CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SY	50	\$200.00	\$10,000.00
305.2-VG-ALT1	REMOVE & REPLACE VALLEY GUTTER	SY	170	\$95.00	\$16,150.00
402-R-ALT1	BASE REPAIR (RESIDENTIAL)	SY	6,300	\$75.00	\$472,500.00
403-M-ALT1	MILLING	SY	8,400	\$3.00	\$25,200.00
				Total Add / Alt No. 1	\$747,275.00

ADDITIVE / ALTERNATE NO. 2 - MAPLEWOOD AVE				Freeman Paving, LLC Vernon, TX	
Pay Item	Description	Unit	Project Totals	Unit Price	Total
302-D-ALT2	TYPE D HOT MIX ASPHALT	TON	975	\$145.00	\$141,375.00
305.1-ALT2	REMOVE & REPLACE CURB & GUTTER	LF	410	\$110.00	\$45,100.00
305.2-PR-ALT2	PEDESTRIAN RAMPS	EA	4	\$2,500.00	\$10,000.00
305.2-SW-ALT2	REMOVE & REPLACE 4" CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SY	20	\$200.00	\$4,000.00
305.2-VG-ALT2	REMOVE & REPLACE VALLEY GUTTER	SY	555	\$95.00	\$52,725.00
402-R-ALT2	BASE REPAIR (RESIDENTIAL)	SY	6,000	\$75.00	\$450,000.00
403-M-ALT2	MILLING	SY	5,100	\$3.00	\$15,300.00
804-4YS-ALT2	4" YELLOW SOLID STRIPING - 100 MIL THICK	LF	200	\$6.00	\$1,200.00
804-4WD-ALT2	4" WHITE DASH STRIPING - 100 MIL THICK	LF	30	\$6.00	\$180.00
804-24WS-ALT2	24 WHITE SOLID STRIPING (STOP BARS & CROSSWALKS) - 100 MIL THICK	LF	85	\$12.00	\$1,020.00
804-LDA-ALT2	LEFT TURN/THROUGH DOUBLE ARROW - PREFAB TYPE C	EA	1	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00
804-RDA-ALT2	RIGHT TURN/THROUGH DOUBLE ARROW - PREFAB TYPE C	EA	1	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00
				Total Add / Alt No. 2	\$729,900.00